



418 Consaul Road Schenectady, NY 12304 (518) 438-8645 WWW.NENY.PGA.COM NENY@PGAHQ.COM

President Rich Scott, PGA

Vice President Marc Levesque, PGA

Secretary
MATT DALEY, PGA

Honorary President Mike Behan, PGA

Executive Director
Tracie Warner

Director of Operations
Christian Torres

Mr. Don Rea Secretary – PGA of America 1916 PGA Parkway Frisco, TX 75003

Friday, September 9, 2022

Secretary Rea,

This letter should serve as an official notice of support for Nathan Charnes for the office of Secretary of the PGA of America. On behalf of the Northeastern New York PGA Section Board of Director's and our 180 Section Members and Associates we believe Nathan has the leadership skills to lead the Association.

Nathan is very representative of our own NENY PGA Section members and understands much of the daily professional challenges each PGA member deals with. His service at both the section and national level along with his extremely astute knowledge of the Association's financial state from his service on the Budget Committee make him extremely prepared for service as an Officer of the PGA.

As Nathan has moved forward with his campaign, he has garnered an incredible amount of support which help to validate his candidacy. We are confident Nathan will act in the best interest of the membership as a whole.

The Northeastern New York PGA Section is pleased to support Mr. Nathan Charnes for the office of Secretary of the PGA of America.

Sincerely,

Rich Scott, PGA

President

NENY PGA Section

Making your golf game better Making golf a better game